
Hellopen, Norge   2009-01-08--10 
 
2009-01-08 
 
Rifle Junior Women 
1 6042 Ingrid Stubsjøen NOR 96 100 100 98  394 
 Final: 10.4 10.8 10.3 10.5 10.6 10.7 10.3 10.5 10.2 10.2 104.5 498.5 
2 6016 Maria Helen Larsen Reinne  NOR 98 100 98 97  393 
 Final: 10.1 9.7 9.7 10.1 10.6 10.4 10.2 10.1 10.7 10.0 101.6 494.6 
3 6025 Anna P. Hjelmevoll NOR 100 98 96 96  390 
 Final: 10.0 9.6 10.7 10.0 9.7 10.4 10.0 10.4 10.5 10.5 101.8 491.8 
4 6122 Anja Bangstad NOR 94 98 99 99  390 
 Final: 9.1 10.4 10.4 10.7 9.9 9.8 10.5 10.2 9.8 10.3 101.1 491.1 
5 6009 Merete Haagensen NOR 96 98 98 99  391 
 Final: 10.0 10.5 9.4 10.4 10.0 10.1 9.2 9.7 10.2 10.5 100.0 491.0 
6 6128 Stine Haugen NOR 100 95 97 99  391 
 Final: 9.4 10.1 9.7 9.8 10.1 10.2 10.1 10.6 10.1 9.8 99.9 490.9 
7 6144 Marte Torvik NOR 98 98 97 96  389 
 Final: 10.8 10.6 10.2 9.7 10.2 10.0 9.9 9.8 10.5 9.6 101.3 490.3 
8 6062 Renate Skarpeid  NOR 97 97 96 98  388 
 Final: 10.2 10.3 9.9 10.3 9.4 10.5 9.6 9.4 10.2 10.5 100.3 488.3 
Class RJF-40 Series 
1 6042 Ingrid Stubsjøen NOR 96 100 100 98 394 (27*) 
2 6016 Maria Helen Larsen Reinne  NOR 98 100 98 97 393 (24*) 
3 6128 Stine Haugen NOR 100 95 97 99 391 (28*) 
4 6009 Merete Haagensen NOR 96 98 98 99 391 (21*) 
5 6025 Anna P. Hjelmevoll NOR 100 98 96 96 390 (27*) 
6 6122 Anja Bangstad NOR 94 98 99 99 390 (22*) 
7 6144 Marte Torvik NOR 98 98 97 96 389 (25*) 
8 6062 Renate Skarpeid  NOR 97 97 96 98 388 (22*) 
9 6039 Malin Nordhagen NOR 96 98 96 97 387 (23*) 
10 6026 Marianne Berger NOR 96 98 96 96 386 (21*) 
11 6028 Veronica Bjørkkjær NOR 96 98 95 96 385 (14*) 
12 6024 Julie Andrea Bakken NOR 98 93 96 97 384 (21*) 
13 6027 Hanne Sangolt NOR 91 98 97 96 382 (13*) 
14 6123 Ina Nordhøy Rønningsgrind NOR 95 97 94 95 381 (18*) 
15 6019 Malin Westerheim NOR 94 95 94 98 381 (17*) 
16 6126 Mali Torvik NOR 94 96 97 94 381 (14*) 
17 6066 Ragnhild Borge  NOR 96 93 94 96 379 (12*) 
18 6061 Mariann Nielsen NOR 95 94 97 93 379 (12*) 
19 6125 Kristin Nerødegård NOR 95 92 97 94 378 (15*) 
20 6145 Nina Sagmyr NOR 94 93 94 96 377 (11*) 
21 6044 Randi Beate Rydland  NOR 93 95 93 94 375 (17*) 
22 6030 Marit Sangesland  NOR 92 92 95 96 375 (14*) 
23 6041 Maren Oline Nygaard NOR 93 94 92 94 373 (14*) 
24 6124 Ina Røvik Tønne  NOR 93 93 92 94 372 (10*) 
25 6090 Torill Fosli Fuglem NOR 94 92 89 93 368 (9*) 
26 6089 Ellen Sofie Anzjøn NOR 86 93 94 93 366 (12*) 
27 6031 Helene Rønningen NOR 92 91 90 91 364 (6*) 
28 6127 Randi Beate Breivik NOR 86 96 85 91 358 (7*) 
 



Hellopen, Norge   2009-01-08--10 
 
 
Rifle Women 
1 6015 Kristina Vestveit NOR 100 100 97 100  397 
 Final: 10.1 10.2 10.5 9.4 9.9 10.3 10.4 10.0 10.7 10.5 102.0 499.0 
2 6014 Gyda E. Olssen NOR 99 99 98 98  394 
 Final: 10.5 10.1 9.3 10.4 10.2 10.0 10.4 9.8 10.6 10.2 101.5 495.5 
3 6119 Gina Helstad NOR 100 100 96 97  393 
 Final: 9.3 10.8 10.6 9.5 10.6 9.9 10.0 10.1 10.7 10.3 101.8 494.8 
4 6017 Hanna Etula FIN 99 98 97 98  392 
 Final: 9.4 10.6 10.1 10.9 10.5 9.5 10.4 10.2 10.2 10.5 102.3 494.3 
5 6118 Anne Marit Nordløkken NOR 97 97 100 99  393 
 Final: 8.6 10.5 10.4 10.2 9.7 10.1 9.8 10.3 10.4 10.4 100.4 493.4 
6 6032 Camilla Brustad NOR 96 96 99 99  390 
 Final: 10.7 10.7 10.0 10.4 10.6 10.5 9.4 10.1 10.0 10.2 102.6 492.6 
7 6098 Ann Cathrine Sverkmo NOR 95 99 97 99  390 
 Final: 9.5 9.0 10.5 10.2 9.6 10.7 10.3 10.7 10.1 9.9 100.5 490.5 
8 6152 Lotta Helsinger SWE 95 98 99 97  389 
 Final: 10.5 10.0 10.1 9.9 9.0 10.2 9.4 10.1 10.1 10.7 100.0 489.0 
Class RF-40 Series 
1 6015 Kristina Vestveit NOR 100 100 97 100 397 (32*) 
2 6014 Gyda E. Olssen NOR 99 99 98 98 394 (27*) 
3 6118 Anne Marit Nordløkken NOR 97 97 100 99 393 (30*) 
4 6119 Gina Helstad NOR 100 100 96 97 393 (29*) 
5 6017 Hanna Etula FIN 99 98 97 98 392 (26*) 
6 6032 Camilla Brustad NOR 96 96 99 99 390 (26*) 
7 6098 Ann Cathrine Sverkmo NOR 95 99 97 99 390 (23*) 
8 6152 Lotta Helsinger SWE 95 98 99 97 389 (22*) 
9 6121 Margrethe Elden NOR 97 97 95 95 384 (22*) 
10 6120 Ida Frydenlund  NOR 94 97 95 97 383 (17*) 
11 6012 Berit Breirem NOR 86 95 94 97 372 (17*) 
12 6036 Monica Lillehagen NOR 90 93 95 90 368 (9*) 
 



Hellopen, Norge   2009-01-08--10 
 
 
Rifle Junior Men 
1 6162 Ole Kristian Bryhn NOR 100 98 100 97 99 97 591 
 Final: 9.7 10.7 9.8 10.4 10.0 10.6 10.6 9.9 10.3 9.3 101.3 692.3 
2 6151 Fredrik Larsson SWE 99 99 99 100 97 98 592 
 Final: 9.8 9.5 9.6 10.3 9.2 10.0 10.8 10.5 9.8 10.0 99.5 691.5 
3 6048 Kristoffer Skjelland  NOR 97 97 95 100 98 97 584 
 Final: 10.8 10.4 10.4 10.5 9.6 10.2 9.8 10.4 10.7 10.6 103.4 687.4 
4 6163 Harald Solberg NOR 95 98 98 98 96 96 581 
 Final: 10.7 10.2 9.8 10.1 10.4 10.9 9.8 10.5 9.9 10.6 102.9 683.9 
5 6010 Robin Berget NOR 97 96 96 99 98 95 581 
 Final: 10.4 9.1 10.7 10.0 9.5 10.8 10.0 10.7 10.4 9.8 101.4 682.4 
6 6136 Jonas Engebret Larsen NOR 97 97 98 97 94 98 581 
 Final: 10.3 9.4 10.4 10.9 9.8 9.2 10.8 10.2 10.2 9.7 100.9 681.9 
7 6045 Simen Rostad NOR 97 97 99 96 94 98 581 
 Final: 9.7 10.2 10.0 9.3 10.7 8.7 9.6 9.7 10.3 10.1 98.3 679.3 
8 6093 Martin Landsem Lorentsen NOR 99 94 94 98 94 95 574 
 Final: 10.3 9.7 10.3 9.9 9.7 10.6 10.2 10.1 10.6 10.0 101.4 675.4 
Class RJM-60 Series 
1 6151 Fredrik Larsson SWE 99 99 99 100 97 98 592 (48*) 
2 6162 Ole Kristian Bryhn NOR 100 98 100 97 99 97 591 (41*) 
3 6048 Kristoffer Skjelland  NOR 97 97 95 100 98 97 584 (35*) 
4 6163 Harald Solberg NOR 95 98 98 98 96 96 581 (39*) 
5 6010 Robin Berget NOR 97 96 96 99 98 95 581 (35*) 
6 6045 Simen Rostad NOR 97 97 99 96 94 98 581 (33*) 
7 6136 Jonas Engebret Larsen NOR 97 97 98 97 94 98 581 (29*) 
8 6093 Martin Landsem Lorentsen NOR 99 94 94 98 94 95 574 (29*) 
9 6138 Mikael Søyland  NOR 92 96 95 98 96 96 573 (27*) 
10 6034 Henrik Tvengsberg NOR 95 97 95 95 92 96 570 (25*) 
11 6029 Simen Rundberget NOR 91 95 97 94 94 98 569 (22*) 
12 6131 Anders Hundseid NOR 97 92 96 94 95 95 569 (20*) 
13 6040 Viktor Webeklint SWE 94 95 97 94 94 94 568 (23*) 
14 6135 John Terje Larsen NOR 96 92 96 94 93 95 566 (22*) 
15 6001 Jens-Kristian Larsen NOR 94 97 93 94 94 91 563 (22*) 
16 6137 Karl Martin Aas Østby NOR 93 99 93 96 91 90 562 (22*) 
17 6130 Anders Hemmingbye  NOR 91 96 94 92 96 91 560 (16*) 
18 6023 Simon Kolstad Claussen NOR 98 93 96 92 87 93 559 (21*) 
19 6021 Lars Jørgen Rostad NOR 91 91 94 97 93 90 556 (16*) 
20 6022 Marius Røthe Bøen NOR 94 98 92 92 89 91 556 (10*) 
21 6141 Øyvind Solbrekken Flatla  NOR 88 96 94 91 93 93 555 (20*) 
22 6139 Ole-Anders Hagen NOR 89 94 91 97 94 90 555 (16*) 
23 6133 Håkon Auran Christensen NOR 89 89 91 98 93 93 553 (13*) 
24 6049 Marius Austad NOR 94 92 94 92 90 90 552 (14*) 
25 6140 Stefan Røstad NOR 90 93 90 83 91 93 540 (10*) 
26 6134 Jimmy Eriksen NOR 91 91 89 85 86 88 530 (11*) 
 



Hellopen, Norge   2009-01-08--10 
 
 
Rifle Men 
1 6020 Are Hansen NOR 99 99 100 100 99 98 595 
 Final: 10.2 10.4 10.5 10.7 10.7 10.8 10.2 10.4 10.1 9.7 103.7 698.7 
2 6073 Patrik Sartz SWE 99 98 95 99 97 100 588 
 Final: 10.6 10.1 8.9 10.3 10.6 10.6 10.1 10.1 10.2 10.1 101.6 689.6 
3 6067 Knut Jørgen Brodahl NOR 97 95 99 100 97 98 586 
 Final: 10.1 10.6 10.3 10.1 10.6 9.4 10.0 9.3 9.7 10.3 100.4 686.4 
4 6165 Daniel T. Haig NOR 96 98 98 97 98 99 586 
 Final: 10.1 10.3 10.4 10.3 10.5 9.2 8.8 9.2 10.3 10.2 99.3 685.3 
5 6018 Juhana Toikko FIN 96 97 97 99 97 98 584 
 Final: 10.4 9.7 8.2 9.8 10.3 9.9 10.1 10.8 10.2 9.7 99.1 683.1 
6 6109 Cody Rutter USA 97 99 97 99 98 96 586 
 Final: 8.5 10.4 9.6 9.7 10.6 9.6 9.2 10.4 9.7 9.0 96.7 682.7 
7 6158 Ole Magnus Bakken NOR 98 98 100 98 100 99 593 
 Final: _.__.__.__.__.__.__.__.__.__._ 0.0 593.0 
8 6003 Hans Bakken NOR 98 94 97 98 98 97 582 
 Final: _.__.__.__.__.__.__.__.__.__._ 0.0 582.0 
Class RM-60 Series 
1 6020 Are Hansen NOR 99 99 100 100 99 98 595 (49*) 
2 6158 Ole Magnus Bakken NOR 98 98 100 98 100 99 593 (44*) 
3 6073 Patrik Sartz SWE 99 98 95 99 97 100 588 (46*) 
4 6165 Daniel T. Haig NOR 96 98 98 97 98 99 586 (40*) 
5 6067 Knut Jørgen Brodahl NOR 97 95 99 100 97 98 586 (37*) 
6 6109 Cody Rutter USA 97 99 97 99 98 96 586 (35*) 
7 6018 Juhana Toikko FIN 96 97 97 99 97 98 584 (35*) 
8 6003 Hans Bakken NOR 98 94 97 98 98 97 582 (31*) 
9 6096 Eirik Tangstad NOR 97 95 93 98 99 97 579 (33*) 
10 6002 Curt Lejon SWE 92 98 99 99 95 96 579 (30*) 
11 6142 Marius Mellembakken NOR 97 96 94 96 97 96 576 (29*) 
12 6106 Gaute Torgersen NOR 94 95 95 95 92 100 571 (27*) 
13 6081 Frode Stølen NOR 96 95 97 94 96 93 571 (23*) 
14 6143 Bo Nielsen NOR 93 93 95 93 93 98 565 (19*) 
15 6068 Thor Birkeland  NOR 97 91 90 99 96 92 565 (18*) 
16 6078 Jørn Buchholdt NOR 92 97 95 93 91 91 559 (19*) 



Hellopen, Norge   2009-01-08--10 
 

2009-01-09 
 
Rifle Junior Women 
1 6042 Ingrid Stubsjøen NOR 100 99 99 99  397 
 Final: 10.3 10.4 10.5 9.7 10.0 10.0 10.4 9.6 10.4 10.4 101.7 498.7 
2 6026 Marianne Berger NOR 98 99 99 98  394 
 Final: 10.2 10.7 10.4 10.2 10.6 10.7 10.5 10.7 9.7 10.3 104.0 498.0 
3 6122 Anja Bangstad NOR 96 100 98 98  392 
 Final: 9.9 9.7 10.2 10.1 10.1 10.5 9.9 9.3 10.3 9.7 99.7 491.7 
4 6028 Veronica Bjørkkjær NOR 100 96 95 98  389 
 Final: 10.1 10.5 8.8 10.6 10.0 8.7 10.8 10.6 10.7 10.1 100.9 489.9 
5 6016 Maria Helen Larsen Reinne NOR 97 98 98 96  389 
 Final: 9.8 10.3 10.5 9.6 10.1 10.0 9.9 9.7 10.6 9.9 100.4 489.4 
6 6144 Marte Torvik NOR 99 97 96 95  387 
 Final: 10.0 9.6 10.7 9.9 10.2 10.5 9.6 9.5 9.8 10.5 100.3 487.3 
7 6062 Renate Skarpeid  NOR 95 97 99 95  386 
 Final: 10.2 10.4 9.7 9.7 9.1 10.1 10.7 10.5 10.5 10.0 100.9 486.9 
8 6061 Mariann Nielsen NOR 97 97 98 95  387 
 Final: 10.1 9.4 10.2 10.7 9.2 9.8 9.3 9.5 9.2 9.3 96.7 483.7 
Class RJF-40 Series 
1 6042 Ingrid Stubsjøen NOR 100 99 99 99 397 (28*) 
2 6026 Marianne Berger NOR 98 99 99 98 394 (30*) 
3 6122 Anja Bangstad NOR 96 100 98 98 392 (26*) 
4 6016 Maria Helen Larsen Reinne  NOR 97 98 98 96 389 (26*) 
5 6028 Veronica Bjørkkjær NOR 100 96 95 98 389 (24*) 
6 6061 Mariann Nielsen NOR 97 97 98 95 387 (22*) 
7 6144 Marte Torvik NOR 99 97 96 95 387 (21*) 
8 6062 Renate Skarpeid  NOR 95 97 99 95 386 (23*) 
9 6025 Anna P. Hjelmevoll NOR 96 96 99 95 386 (18*) 
10 6039 Malin Nordhagen NOR 98 92 99 96 385 (17*) 
11 6128 Stine Haugen NOR 96 97 94 96 383 (17*) 
12 6009 Merete Haagensen NOR 97 95 95 95 382 (17*) 
13 6027 Hanne Sangolt NOR 96 96 96 94 382 (15*) 
14 6123 Ina Nordhøy Rønningsgrind NOR 95 96 94 96 381 (15*) 
15 6024 Julie Andrea Bakken NOR 96 94 99 91 380 (21*) 
16 6041 Maren Oline Nygaard NOR 96 96 92 96 380 (20*) 
17 6066 Ragnhild Borge  NOR 97 93 96 94 380 (17*) 
18 6145 Nina Sagmyr NOR 95 95 96 94 380 (13*) 
19 6030 Marit Sangesland  NOR 95 94 92 96 377 (13*) 
20 6019 Malin Westerheim NOR 95 95 93 92 375 (15*) 
21 6031 Helene Rønningen NOR 94 97 93 91 375 (14*) 
22 6044 Randi Beate Rydland  NOR 94 92 93 92 371 (15*) 
23 6126 Mali Torvik NOR 86 94 96 94 370 (16*) 
24 6090 Torill Fosli Fuglem NOR 95 92 88 95 370 (11*) 
25 6125 Kristin Nerødegård NOR 88 93 90 96 367 (12*) 
26 6124 Ina Røvik Tønne  NOR 93 93 90 91 367 (11*) 
27 6127 Randi Beate Breivik NOR 90 93 94 90 367 (9*) 
28 6089 Ellen Sofie Anzjøn NOR 92 89 92 91 364 (11*) 
 



Hellopen, Norge   2009-01-08--10 
 
 
Rifle Women 
1 6015 Kristina Vestveit NOR 99 98 98 99  394 
 Final: 10.2 10.5 10.1 10.3 10.6 10.5 10.3 10.5 9.8 10.4 103.2 497.2 
2 6017 Hanna Etula FIN 98 99 98 99  394 
 Final: 10.2 10.0 10.4 9.8 10.5 9.5 9.9 10.5 9.8 10.9 101.5 495.5 
3 6014 Gyda E. Olssen NOR 96 100 98 98  392 
 Final: 9.9 10.0 10.1 9.4 10.6 10.2 10.4 10.5 10.7 9.9 101.7 493.7 
4 6118 Anne Marit Nordløkken NOR 98 97 99 95  389 
 Final: 10.6 10.3 10.6 10.3 10.7 10.8 9.8 9.9 9.9 10.7 103.6 492.6 
5 6098 Ann Cathrine Sverkmo NOR 99 100 97 97  393 
 Final: 9.1 10.4 10.5 9.8 10.0 8.9 9.8 10.1 10.7 9.7 99.0 492.0 
6 6152 Lotta Helsinger SWE 98 99 97 97  391 
 Final: 9.9 10.3 10.0 9.9 10.6 9.6 10.6 10.0 9.7 10.3 100.9 491.9 
7 6119 Gina Helstad NOR 96 98 98 98  390 
 Final: 9.6 9.4 10.2 10.1 10.0 9.9 10.5 10.6 10.9 10.3 101.5 491.5 
8 6032 Camilla Brustad NOR 97 99 97 96  389 
 Final: 10.7 10.6 10.7 9.1 10.5 10.2 10.8 9.2 9.6 10.4 101.8 490.8 
Class RF-40 Series 
1 6017 Hanna Etula FIN 98 99 98 99 394 (32*) 
2 6015 Kristina Vestveit NOR 99 98 98 99 394 (29*) 
3 6098 Ann Cathrine Sverkmo NOR 99 100 97 97 393 (27*) 
4 6014 Gyda E. Olssen NOR 96 100 98 98 392 (27*) 
5 6152 Lotta Helsinger SWE 98 99 97 97 391 (24*) 
6 6119 Gina Helstad NOR 96 98 98 98 390 (26*) 
7 6118 Anne Marit Nordløkken NOR 98 97 99 95 389 (25*) 
8 6032 Camilla Brustad NOR 97 99 97 96 389 (22*) 
9 6120 Ida Frydenlund  NOR 97 98 94 98 387 (24*) 
10 6121 Margrethe Elden NOR 99 95 97 96 387 (20*) 
11 6008 Christine Landrø Lind  NOR 95 95 91 97 378 (15*) 
12 6036A Monica Lillehagen NOR 92 89 90 92 363 (8*) 
13 6012 Berit Breirem NOR 86 88 90 89 353 (11*) 
 
 



Hellopen, Norge   2009-01-08--10 
 
 
Rifle Junior Men 
1 6151 Fredrik Larsson SWE 97 97 99 98 99 99 589 
 Final: 9.9 10.1 10.4 9.8 10.7 9.6 10.1 10.7 10.9 10.5 102.7 691.7 
2 6163 Harald Solberg NOR 98 98 97 97 99 96 585 
 Final: 10.7 10.5 10.7 10.5 9.9 10.2 10.3 10.3 10.3 10.1 103.5 688.5 
3 6162 Ole Kristian Bryhn NOR 96 98 99 96 99 96 584 
 Final: 10.7 10.6 10.1 9.8 9.6 9.9 10.3 10.6 10.3 10.5 102.4 686.4 
4 6048 Kristoffer Skjelland  NOR 97 95 97 97 94 99 579 
 Final: 10.1 10.7 10.7 10.3 10.5 10.5 10.0 10.7 10.5 10.4 104.4 683.4 
5 6093 Martin Landsem Lorentsen NOR 94 96 95 99 97 98 579 
 Final: 10.5 10.2 10.6 10.4 10.3 10.1 10.6 9.8 10.8 9.5 102.8 681.8 
6 6023 Simon Kolstad Claussen NOR 99 95 95 98 97 96 580 
 Final: 9.8 10.5 9.6 10.4 10.2 9.1 9.6 9.9 10.3 10.6 100.0 680.0 
7 6010 Robin Berget NOR 97 97 97 96 97 98 582 
 Final: 9.5 9.2 9.0 10.1 10.2 10.2 9.7 10.4 9.8 8.9 97.0 679.0 
8 6136 Jonas Engebret Larsen NOR 96 98 96 96 96 97 579 
 Final: 9.1 9.1 10.0 10.2 10.2 9.2 10.8 10.5 9.3 10.4 98.8 677.8 
Class RJM-60 Series 
1 6151 Fredrik Larsson SWE 97 97 99 98 99 99 589 (41*) 
2 6163 Harald Solberg NOR 98 98 97 97 99 96 585 (37*) 
3 6162 Ole Kristian Bryhn NOR 96 98 99 96 99 96 584 (37*) 
4 6010 Robin Berget NOR 97 97 97 96 97 98 582 (32*) 
5 6023 Simon Kolstad Claussen NOR 99 95 95 98 97 96 580 (28*) 
6 6136 Jonas Engebret Larsen NOR 96 98 96 96 96 97 579 (35*) 
7 6048 Kristoffer Skjelland  NOR 97 95 97 97 94 99 579 (33*) 
8 6093 Martin Landsem Lorentsen NOR 94 96 95 99 97 98 579 (30*) 
9 6034 Henrik Tvengsberg NOR 96 97 97 96 97 94 577 (31*) 
10 6045 Simen Rostad NOR 98 93 98 98 95 95 577 (29*) 
11 6131 Anders Hundseid NOR 93 96 95 97 94 97 572 (19*) 
12 6040 Viktor Webeklint SWE 95 96 97 91 94 97 570 (24*) 
13 6001 Jens-Kristian Larsen NOR 96 95 93 93 96 97 570 (23*) 
14 6138 Mikael Søyland  NOR 97 92 93 91 94 100 567 (24*) 
15 6029 Simen Rundberget NOR 96 96 91 92 95 96 566 (24*) 
16 6139 Ole-Anders Hagen NOR 92 95 96 93 95 94 565 (22*) 
17 6130 Anders Hemmingbye  NOR 93 97 94 94 93 93 564 (21*) 
18 6135 John Terje Larsen NOR 94 93 92 95 93 94 561 (22*) 
19 6022 Marius Røthe Bøen NOR 92 94 95 95 92 93 561 (22*) 
20 6021 Lars Jørgen Rostad NOR 93 92 93 96 93 94 561 (18*) 
21 6049 Marius Austad NOR 95 92 92 92 95 94 560 (17*) 
22 6140 Stefan Røstad NOR 95 92 90 95 93 94 559 (18*) 
23 6134 Jimmy Eriksen NOR 95 95 90 95 94 86 555 (19*) 
24 6141 Øyvind Solbrekken Flatla  NOR 92 93 92 92 92 94 555 (18*) 
25 6137 Karl Martin Aas Østby NOR 90 89 91 96 87 96 549 (14*) 
26 6133 Håkon Auran Christensen NOR 90 89 90 95 88 90 542 (13*) 
 



Hellopen, Norge   2009-01-08--10 
 
 
Rifle Men 
1 6020 Are Hansen NOR 99 100 100 100 98 99 596 
 Final: 10.1 10.2 9.7 10.4 9.5 10.6 10.4 10.3 10.1 9.8 101.1 697.1 
2 6158 Ole Magnus Bakken NOR 99 99 99 100 98 99 594 
 Final: 9.5 10.0 9.7 10.1 10.3 10.6 10.1 10.1 10.4 10.4 101.2 695.2 
3 6073 Patrik Sartz SWE 100 97 98 99 97 98 589 
 Final: 10.4 9.8 10.5 10.1 10.3 10.2 10.6 10.6 10.3 10.5 103.3 692.3 
4 6096 Eirik Tangstad NOR 99 96 98 95 98 100 586 
 Final: 10.3 10.7 10.0 10.6 10.8 9.8 10.2 9.8 10.7 10.6 103.5 689.5 
5 6109 Cody Rutter USA 97 99 98 98 96 98 586 
 Final: 10.5 10.5 9.9 10.7 10.2 9.8 10.7 9.9 10.2 10.5 102.9 688.9 
6 6018 Juhana Toikko FIN 96 98 98 100 96 97 585 
 Final: 10.3 9.1 10.1 9.7 9.4 10.5 10.5 9.9 10.4 10.4 100.3 685.3 
7 6165 Daniel T. Haig NOR 99 94 96 96 99 99 583 
 Final: 9.5 10.1 10.8 9.5 9.7 10.8 10.4 9.9 10.1 10.3 101.1 684.1 
8 6067 Knut Jørgen Brodahl NOR 99 99 96 99 97 94 584 
 Final: 10.1 9.8 10.5 10.1 8.3 9.5 10.0 10.6 10.6 9.0 98.5 682.5 
Class RM-60 Series 
1 6020 Are Hansen NOR 99 100 100 100 98 99 596 (47*) 
2 6158 Ole Magnus Bakken NOR 99 99 99 100 98 99 594 (48*) 
3 6073 Patrik Sartz SWE 100 97 98 99 97 98 589 (44*) 
4 6109 Cody Rutter USA 97 99 98 98 96 98 586 (36*) 
5 6096 Eirik Tangstad NOR 99 96 98 95 98 100 586 (35*) 
6 6018 Juhana Toikko FIN 96 98 98 100 96 97 585 (37*) 
7 6067 Knut Jørgen Brodahl NOR 99 99 96 99 97 94 584 (34*) 
8 6165 Daniel T. Haig NOR 99 94 96 96 99 99 583 (26*) 
9 6081 Frode Stølen NOR 98 96 94 96 97 97 578 (29*) 
10 6148 Joakim Bangstad NOR 95 97 94 97 97 96 576 (33*) 
11 6002 Curt Lejon SWE 94 99 95 94 95 97 574 (26*) 
12 6142 Marius Mellembakken NOR 96 95 95 92 97 97 572 (32*) 
13 6149 Knut Bakken NOR 94 95 97 95 93 96 570 (28*) 
14 6106 Gaute Torgersen NOR 96 94 94 97 95 93 569 (23*) 
15 6068 Thor Birkeland  NOR 94 96 92 95 92 98 567 (23*) 
16 6170 Bjarne Muri NOR 98 91 95 97 93 93 567 (19*) 
17 6078 Jørn Buchholdt NOR 92 94 92 93 97 89 557 (18*) 
 



Hellopen, Norge   2009-01-08--10 
 

2009-01-10 
 
Rifle Junior Women 
1 6026 Marianne Berger NOR 97 99 99 98  393 
 Final: 10.5 10.8 9.9 10.2 10.7 10.5 10.5 9.9 9.9 10.2 103.1 496.1 
2 6009 Merete Haagensen NOR 99 97 100 97  393 
 Final: 10.4 9.9 10.2 9.9 9.7 9.8 10.6 10.1 10.6 10.2 101.4 494.4 
3 6042 Ingrid Stubsjøen NOR 97 98 99 98  392 
 Final: 10.3 10.1 10.3 10.5 10.1 9.9 9.6 10.2 10.3 10.2 101.5 493.5 
4 6144 Marte Torvik NOR 97 98 99 97  391 
 Final: 10.1 10.1 9.5 10.9 10.1 10.3 9.3 9.9 10.7 9.4 100.3 491.3 
5 6062 Renate Skarpeid  NOR 97 99 98 97  391 
 Final: 9.9 10.2 10.6 9.7 10.4 10.2 8.9 9.9 10.2 9.7 99.7 490.7 
6 6025 Anna P. Hjelmevoll NOR 98 97 98 97  390 
 Final: 9.8 9.1 9.9 9.6 10.4 10.8 10.4 10.2 10.1 10.3 100.6 490.6 
7 6122 Anja Bangstad NOR 96 99 97 96  388 
 Final: 10.4 9.7 10.5 10.1 10.1 10.7 10.1 10.2 9.9 9.9 101.6 489.6 
8 6061 Mariann Nielsen NOR 96 97 98 96  387 
 Final: 9.8 10.5 10.2 9.4 10.0 10.6 10.0 10.2 10.5 8.8 100.0 487.0 
Class RJF-40 Series 
1 6009 Merete Haagensen NOR 99 97 100 97 393 (27*) 
2 6026 Marianne Berger NOR 97 99 99 98 393 (26*) 
3 6042 Ingrid Stubsjøen NOR 97 98 99 98 392 (25*) 
4 6062 Renate Skarpeid  NOR 97 99 98 97 391 (28*) 
5 6144 Marte Torvik NOR 97 98 99 97 391 (23*) 
6 6025 Anna P. Hjelmevoll NOR 98 97 98 97 390 (26*) 
7 6122 Anja Bangstad NOR 96 99 97 96 388 (21*) 
8 6061 Mariann Nielsen NOR 96 97 98 96 387 (21*) 
9 6028 Veronica Bjørkkjær NOR 96 97 95 98 386 (17*) 
10 6016 Maria Helen Larsen Reinne  NOR 97 92 97 99 385 (23*) 
11 6128 Stine Haugen NOR 98 94 97 95 384 (21*) 
12 6019 Malin Westerheim NOR 95 97 97 95 384 (18*) 
13 6066 Ragnhild Borge  NOR 94 97 98 94 383 (21*) 
14 6044 Randi Beate Rydland  NOR 96 97 96 93 382 (16*) 
15 6126 Mali Torvik NOR 96 94 94 97 381 (22*) 
16 6123 Ina Nordhøy Rønningsgrind NOR 95 98 92 96 381 (18*) 
17 6024 Julie Andrea Bakken NOR 93 95 95 97 380 (13*) 
18 6127 Randi Beate Breivik NOR 96 96 94 93 379 (19*) 
19 6030 Marit Sangesland  NOR 95 96 92 95 378 (16*) 
20 6124 Ina Røvik Tønne  NOR 94 95 94 94 377 (18*) 
21 6039 Malin Nordhagen NOR 95 93 94 95 377 (12*) 
22 6031 Helene Rønningen NOR 95 96 92 92 375 (15*) 
23 6145 Nina Sagmyr NOR 93 94 94 94 375 (14*) 
24 6125 Kristin Nerødegård NOR 94 91 93 95 373 (13*) 
25 6027 Hanne Sangolt NOR 93 94 93 92 372 (11*) 
26 6089 Ellen Sofie Anzjøn NOR 92 92 95 91 370 (12*) 
27 6041 Maren Oline Nygaard NOR 91 96 91 89 367 (12*) 
28 6090 Torill Fosli Fuglem NOR 90 92 94 90 366 (9*) 
 



Hellopen, Norge   2009-01-08--10 
 
 
Rifle Women 
1 6015 Kristina Vestveit NOR 99 99 98 97  393 
 Final: 10.7 10.4 10.9 10.7 10.4 10.3 10.0 10.6 10.3 10.5 104.8 497.8 
2 6017 Hanna Etula FIN 99 99 98 99  395 
 Final: 10.3 10.2 10.7 10.2 10.3 8.2 9.3 10.5 10.6 10.8 101.1 496.1 
3 6119 Gina Helstad NOR 99 99 98 97  393 
 Final: 10.0 9.6 10.7 10.5 10.3 10.3 9.8 9.9 10.0 10.4 101.5 494.5 
4 6118 Anne Marit Nordløkken NOR 97 98 99 97  391 
 Final: 10.5 10.4 9.8 10.4 10.6 10.2 10.7 10.1 10.8 9.8 103.3 494.3 
5 6014 Gyda E. Olssen NOR 99 98 96 99  392 
 Final: 10.4 10.3 10.2 9.5 10.3 10.7 10.9 9.7 9.9 10.2 102.1 494.1 
6 6032 Camilla Brustad NOR 98 96 100 97  391 
 Final: 10.5 9.6 10.5 10.7 10.0 10.8 10.2 10.5 10.1 9.9 102.8 493.8 
7 6152 Lotta Helsinger SWE 97 99 97 100  393 
 Final: 10.0 10.1 9.7 9.8 9.5 9.1 10.5 10.5 10.8 10.1 100.1 493.1 
8 6098 Ann Cathrine Sverkmo NOR 98 99 96 98  391 
 Final: 10.8 10.7 9.2 10.3 10.5 10.3 8.9 10.2 10.2 9.7 100.8 491.8 
Class RF-40 Series 
1 6017 Hanna Etula FIN 99 99 98 99 395 (28*) 
2 6152 Lotta Helsinger SWE 97 99 97 100 393 (26*) 
3 6015 Kristina Vestveit NOR 99 99 98 97 393 (24*) 
4 6119 Gina Helstad NOR 99 99 98 97 393 (23*) 
5 6014 Gyda E. Olssen NOR 99 98 96 99 392 (20*) 
6 6098 Ann Cathrine Sverkmo NOR 98 99 96 98 391 (27*) 
7 6118 Anne Marit Nordløkken NOR 97 98 99 97 391 (27*) 
8 6032 Camilla Brustad NOR 98 96 100 97 391 (25*) 
9 6121 Margrethe Elden NOR 99 97 96 97 389 (22*) 
10 6036A Monica Lillehagen NOR 98 92 97 96 383 (17*) 
11 6120 Ida Frydenlund  NOR 94 98 97 94 383 (16*) 
12 6008 Christine Landrø Lind  NOR 92 93 97 96 378 (13*) 
13 6012 Berit Breirem NOR 90 94 89 90 363 (7*) 
 



Hellopen, Norge   2009-01-08--10 
 
 
Rifle Junior Men 
1 6163 Harald Solberg NOR 100 99 97 97 99 98 590 
 Final: 10.5 10.5 10.8 9.9 10.2 10.5 10.2 10.2 10.6 10.3 103.7 693.7 
2 6048 Kristoffer Skjelland  NOR 97 98 98 99 97 98 587 
 Final: 9.4 10.3 10.1 10.5 9.9 10.8 9.8 8.9 10.4 10.3 100.4 687.4 
3 6162 Ole Kristian Bryhn NOR 98 98 96 98 98 97 585 
 Final: 10.3 9.3 10.5 10.8 9.6 10.4 10.6 9.9 9.9 9.8 101.1 686.1 
4 6023 Simon Kolstad Claussen NOR 100 98 96 96 93 99 582 
 Final: 10.6 10.4 10.5 10.0 10.6 10.6 10.1 10.7 9.6 10.0 103.1 685.1 
5 6151 Fredrik Larsson SWE 94 97 98 98 98 100 585 
 Final: 9.0 9.1 9.5 10.6 10.3 9.1 10.1 10.1 9.6 10.7 98.1 683.1 
6 6045 Simen Rostad NOR 98 96 95 99 95 96 579 
 Final: 9.9 9.8 10.1 10.5 10.1 9.9 9.5 9.7 9.9 10.6 100.0 679.0 
7 6093 Martin Landsem Lorentsen NOR 97 98 94 96 96 98 579 
 Final: 10.4 10.4 8.9 10.2 10.0 9.8 9.0 10.4 10.0 10.6 99.7 678.7 
8 6136 Jonas Engebret Larsen NOR 96 96 94 96 98 98 578 
 Final: 10.2 9.6 9.3 9.9 10.2 10.4 9.5 9.6 10.1 9.8 98.6 676.6 
Class RJM-60 Series 
1 6163 Harald Solberg NOR 100 99 97 97 99 98 590 (36*) 
2 6048 Kristoffer Skjelland  NOR 97 98 98 99 97 98 587 (40*) 
3 6162 Ole Kristian Bryhn NOR 98 98 96 98 98 97 585 (37*) 
4 6151 Fredrik Larsson SWE 94 97 98 98 98 100 585 (36*) 
5 6023 Simon Kolstad Claussen NOR 100 98 96 96 93 99 582 (27*) 
6 6093 Martin Landsem Lorentsen NOR 97 98 94 96 96 98 579 (31*) 
7 6045 Simen Rostad NOR 98 96 95 99 95 96 579 (28*) 
8 6136 Jonas Engebret Larsen NOR 96 96 94 96 98 98 578 (34*) 
9 6010 Robin Berget NOR 96 93 95 98 99 96 577 (28*) 
10 6029 Simen Rundberget NOR 94 96 97 97 95 97 576 (21*) 
11 6135 John Terje Larsen NOR 96 96 95 96 96 95 574 (28*) 
12 6034 Henrik Tvengsberg NOR 97 96 97 97 96 91 574 (26*) 
13 6140 Stefan Røstad NOR 98 98 96 93 92 95 572 (24*) 
14 6141 Øyvind Solbrekken Flatla  NOR 97 96 91 97 93 95 569 (25*) 
15 6138 Mikael Søyland  NOR 95 98 94 96 92 94 569 (22*) 
16 6139 Ole-Anders Hagen NOR 94 94 95 97 95 93 568 (26*) 
17 6131 Anders Hundseid NOR 97 97 94 93 92 95 568 (24*) 
18 6040 Viktor Webeklint SWE 91 94 93 97 95 95 565 (20*) 
19 6130 Anders Hemmingbye  NOR 94 94 97 95 88 95 563 (22*) 
20 6133 Håkon Auran Christensen NOR 93 94 99 93 91 92 562 (21*) 
21 6022 Marius Røthe Bøen NOR 94 94 92 94 97 90 561 (23*) 
22 6001 Jens-Kristian Larsen NOR 96 93 94 95 95 88 561 (22*) 
23 6021 Lars Jørgen Rostad NOR 93 93 91 93 95 94 559 (18*) 
24 6049 Marius Austad NOR 96 96 92 93 89 91 557 (17*) 
25 6137 Karl Martin Aas Østby NOR 94 95 96 91 91 90 557 (15*) 
26 6134 Jimmy Eriksen NOR 91 91 93 88 91 94 548 (13*) 
 



Hellopen, Norge   2009-01-08--10 
 
 
Rifle Men 
1 6020 Are Hansen NOR 100 98 100 99 100 100 597 
 Final: 10.6 9.6 10.4 10.0 10.5 10.7 10.3 10.9 10.7 9.6 103.3 700.3 
2 6158 Ole Magnus Bakken NOR 99 100 99 96 99 100 593 
 Final: 10.4 10.1 10.6 10.6 10.5 10.7 10.7 10.3 10.5 10.5 104.9 697.9 
3 6073 Patrik Sartz SWE 98 99 98 99 98 97 589 
 Final: 10.4 10.4 10.1 10.5 10.7 10.2 10.2 10.5 10.9 10.5 104.4 693.4 
4 6018 Juhana Toikko FIN 96 98 97 99 100 100 590 
 Final: 10.8 10.3 9.7 10.0 10.3 9.7 10.1 10.9 10.0 10.4 102.2 692.2 
5 6096 Eirik Tangstad NOR 97 100 97 99 98 97 588 
 Final: 10.6 9.9 9.8 10.1 10.8 9.9 10.4 10.5 10.9 9.9 102.8 690.8 
6 6165 Daniel T. Haig NOR 97 97 97 96 100 99 586 
 Final: 10.0 9.5 10.4 9.7 10.1 9.7 10.4 10.7 10.2 9.3 100.0 686.0 
7 6109 Cody Rutter USA 99 98 98 97 92 97 581 
 Final: 9.8 10.2 9.7 10.0 10.0 10.4 10.1 10.8 10.5 9.7 101.2 682.2 
8 6067 Knut Jørgen Brodahl NOR 95 95 98 96 98 99 581 
 Final: 8.7 9.9 9.3 10.5 9.8 10.1 10.8 10.6 10.3 10.2 100.2 681.2 
Class RM-60 Series 
1 6020 Are Hansen NOR 100 98 100 99 100 100 597 (51*) 
2 6158 Ole Magnus Bakken NOR 99 100 99 96 99 100 593 (49*) 
3 6018 Juhana Toikko FIN 96 98 97 99 100 100 590 (41*) 
4 6073 Patrik Sartz SWE 98 99 98 99 98 97 589 (41*) 
5 6096 Eirik Tangstad NOR 97 100 97 99 98 97 588 (39*) 
6 6165 Daniel T. Haig NOR 97 97 97 96 100 99 586 (36*) 
7 6067 Knut Jørgen Brodahl NOR 95 95 98 96 98 99 581 (36*) 
8 6109 Cody Rutter USA 99 98 98 97 92 97 581 (33*) 
9 6142 Marius Mellembakken NOR 97 94 96 97 99 96 579 (26*) 
10 6002 Curt Lejon SWE 97 95 96 97 95 96 576 (31*) 
11 6081 Frode Stølen NOR 92 96 96 94 97 94 569 (24*) 
12 6097 Dag Myklebust NOR 89 93 94 94 97 96 563 (19*) 
13 6078 Jørn Buchholdt NOR 91 94 94 95 96 93 563 (19*) 
14 6068 Thor Birkeland  NOR 92 93 89 97 92 93 556 (17*) 
15 6143 Bo Nielsen NOR 94 86 93 98 94 91 556 (16*) 
 
 



Superfinal Rifle Hell Open 2009

Pl. Name Class Country 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
1 6151 Fredrik Larsson RJM SWE 10,7 10,6 9,2 10,5 9,7 10,3 9,9 10,2 10,0 10,7 10,5 9,6 9,5
2 6026 Marianne Berger RJF NOR 10,0 10,7 10,3 10,4 10,0 10,9 9,4 10,4 10,0 10,2 9,7
3 6162 Ole Kristian Bryhn RM NOR 10,4 9,6 9,4 9,9 9,7 10,2 10,3 10,1 9,9 10,2 10,2 10,7 10,3 10,5 10,3 10,5 9,9 9,7 10,4 9,7 9,6
4 6042 Ingrid Stubsjøen RJF NOR 10,2 9,8 10,1 9,3 10,4 10,2 10,5 10,8 10,8 10,4 10,4 10,5 10,1 9,4
5 6020 Are Hansen RM NOR 9,5 9,7 9,8 9,7 9,7 10,3 10,3 10,3 10,5 10,4 10,4 10,3 9,8 10,2 9,4 10,5 10,0 10,5 8,7
6 6163 Harald Solberg RJM NOR 10,4 10,0 10,6 10,5 10,6 10,0 10,4 10,7 10,4 9,4 10,5 9,8 10,8 10,6 9,8 10,6 10,1 10,1 10,4 9,1
7 6015 Kristina Vestveit RJF NOR 9,8 9,9 10,0 10,9 10,1 10,4 9,6 9,8 9,6 9,6 9,9 10,0 9,9 9,7 10,7 9,7
8 6017 Hanna Etula RF FIN 10,5 10,5 10,0 9,5 10,5 10,4 10,1 9,8 10,3 10,3 10,1 9,3 10,2 9,8 9,5 10,4 10,8 9,7 10,5 10,1 10,2
9 6158 Ole Magnus Bakken RM NOR 9,6 10,7 10,6 10,2 8,8 9,3
10 6014 Gyda E. Olssen RF NOR 8,7 9,6 9,9 10,6 10,7 9,9 10,8 9,7


